This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
Dual Mitering EVS Band Saw

Models MBS-1323EVS-H, MBS-1323EVS-H-4

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-413412
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 6 08/2018

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2018 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


8T

1009-1
\@

L ‘
1049/’ 1046

1058 'ﬁ\l‘@ 10494
1049-1 — | o
NG

1049-3—=

1049-2 1045

MBIA papo|dx3 — Alqwassy mog H-SAIEZET-SAN TT'ET



13.1.2 MBS-1323EVS-H Bow Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size
1001 .......... MBS1323EVS-1001...... Front Blade Wheel ... e
1002.......... MBS-1018-1-5............... SHOC et e s
1003.......... EHB916V-02.................. 5] 2170 11 Lo SRR
1004 .......... EHB916V-03................. TENSION SCIEW .cniiiiieeteee et eee s e e ee e
1005.......... EHB916V-19................. Thrust Bearing HOUSING .......cuvviiiiiieiiiiiiiec e vveeeee e e e ssiiiaeee s
1006 .......... EHB916V-18................. DIIVEN DOQ ..veeeiiieiitie ettt ettt ettt et sbe aabeeesineaneeannre e
1007 .......... MBS-1018-1-6............... (o SRR
1008.......... EHB916V-13................. Front SPINAIE ...cocii s e
1009 .......... MBS1323EVS-1009...... HaNAWNEE! ... e
1009-1....... MBS1323EVS-1009-1...COlIAN .....cciuiiiitiiiiiieiii ettt eeriee e esireenineens
1009-2....... MBS1323EVS-1009-2...Blade TeNSION GAUQGE .......ccoovuvriiiiiieeeeiiiiiiiieieeees cviiiereeeeeeeesnnnnes
1009-3....... TS-0270061 .................. S SCIBW ...ttt 5/16"-18x5/8" ..
1010.......... EHB916V-21................. D 1Yol o1 o PSS PERRt
1011.......... MBS-1018-1-4............... SHOE SEAL.....ciiiiiiieiiie e e
1012 .......... EHB916V-20................. LOCK NMUL. ...ttt eeeeesnneeeaaneeaeans
1013.......... EHB916V-07 ................. [0 Tod (g = {1 T USRS
1014 .......... TS-0060111 ... HEX Cap SCreW ......ccueiiieiiiiieiie e 3/8x2-1/2.........
1015.......... EHB916V-10................. AdJUSEING SCrEW ....vvvieiieeeiieiiiiieie e e e e e e 3/4x1-1/2.........
1016.......... TS-0081051 ......cceeeeeee HEX Cap SCreW ......ccueiiieiiiiieiie e 5/16x1"............
1017 .......... TS-0060061 .................. HEX Cap SCrEW ...cccooviiiiiiiieee e 3/8"x1-1/4" ......
1018.......... EHB916V-26................. SpeCial WaSher .......ooo e e
1019 .......... TS-0732061 .................. LOCK WaShEer ......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 318"
1020.......... TS-0060061 .................. HEX Cap SCreW ......ccueiiiieiiiii e 3/8x1-1/4.........
.................. MBS1323EVS-ABTA.....Adjust Blade Tension Assembly

(includes 1002-1007, 1009-1016, 1019-1020) ..... «ceerveerrveeerunenne
1021 .......... MBS1323EVS-1021...... INPUL PUIIBY .ot e s e e e e e e
1022.......... MBS1323EVS-1022...... Gear BOX HOUSING .......oiiiiiiiiieiiiie et et
1023.......... MBS1323EVS-1023...... ENd Cap (RIGNT) .eeeeieieiiieiiee e ceseieeseieeseeeeneeeas
1024 .......... MBS1323EVS-1024...... ENd Cap (LEft) .eeireieieie et et
1025.......... MBS1323EVS-1025...... (01T O o PSSP
1025A........ TS-0267121 ... SEESCIEW ...t 1/4"x3/4" .........
1025B........ TS-0561011 .................. NUL. L. e /4"
1026.......... MBS1323EVS-1026 ......WOIMM ...ttt ettt n tenbneesabeesineesineens
1027 .......... MBS1323EVS-1027 ...... WO GBA ....eiiiiieiiiiiiie ittt e e e s oraanrre e e e e e s s aaaeeees
1028.......... KS-7750 ...coovieiiieninn KBY et 7x7x50L......
1029.......... MBS1323EVS-1029......\WOIM Shaft ......ccoiiiiiieiie et ceieeeseieeseeenee s
1029A........ MBS1323EVS-1029A....RetaiNiNg RiNG......cciiuiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiee et rie creeenieeesne e
1029B........ 5508917 ..o Key, Double RA HA .......cccooeviiiiiiiiiieeecciiiieee, 8x8x35L.....
1029C........ 5508917 ...ooeviviiiieeinnns Key, Double RA Hd .........cccoviiiiiiiieiicce 8x8x35L.....
1030.......... MBS1323EVS-1030...... Rear Blade Wheel .........coocuiiiiiiiiiiceeiieeeie e
1031.......... MBS1323EVS-1031...... 00T o =T g @2 o J T TP SO UPPVPPURROPRN
1032 .......... MBS1323EVS-1032...... SPECIAI WASNET ... cee e e
1033.......... MBS1323EVS-1033...... COlIAT .. e
1034 .......... TS-0208061 .................. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........coovvvvveeeeeeeniiinvvnenn. 5/16" — 18 x 1".
1035.......... TS-0207031 ......ccvvenee Socket Head Cap SCreW .........cccevvveeeieeerieenneens 1/4" — 20 x 5/8”
1036.......... TS-0207031 ......ccvvenee Socket Head Cap SCreW ........c.ccevveeeiveenieenneens 1/4" — 20 x 5/8”
1037 .......... TS-0207031 .....vvvvveennnnn. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........coovvvvvveeeeeensiinvvnenn. 1/4” — 20 x 5/8”
1038.......... TS-0267121 ......ccueeee. S SCIEW ...ttt 1/4"x3/4" .........
1038A........ TS-0561011 .................. NUL. L. e /4",
1039.......... MBS1323EVS-1039...... Ol SEAL....ciiiiiiiiiee e 50x72x12....
1040.......... MBS1323EVS-1040...... Ol SEAL..ciiiieiie e 30x45x8......
.................. MBS1323EVS-GBA ......Gear Box Assembly (includes 1022-1029, 1031-1040,B3-B5) .....
1041 .......... MBS1323EVS-1041...... 12T = (o3 ] P UEPUR PSRRI
1042 .......... MBS1323EVS-1042...... SHOE WAY ...ttt et
1043 .......... MBS1323EVS-1043...... Blade GUIdE POSL ........oociiiieiiiie e et
1044 .......... MBS1323EVS-1044...... LOCKING PIECE ...ttt et
1045 .......... MBS1323EVS-1045...... Carbide GUIE .......coei it e
1046 .......... MBS1323EVS-1046......TOp Carbide GUIAE ..........ccocueiiiiiiiiieiiie et e
1047 .......... MBS1323EVS-1047 ...... [ Yo o 1 o SRR SOUPSRR
1048 .......... MBS1323EVS-1048...... Carbide Guide AdjUSLING SCrEW ........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiees voriiiiiieeeeesnniinns

19



Index No Part No Description Size

1049-1.......
1049-2.......
1049-3.......
1049A........

1052
1053

1056
1057
1058
1059

1067
1068

1072

1072-1.......
1072-2.......
1072-3.......

1073

1077
1078

1081
1082
1083
1084
1085

1094
1095
1096
1097

MBS1323EVS-1049...... Guide AdjUSEING BOSS ......uviiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiir e eeriies ceeeeessiirreee e e e e
MBS1323EVS-1049-1...GUIAE COVE ....eiiiiiieiiiieiiiiesiite sttt ettt et eeabeeesieeesibeesneeenineens
MBS1323EVS-1049-2...Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccvvvevveeeeeiicvvvnnennn. 3/16" x 3/8"............
MBS1323EVS-1049-3...WASKET ......eeiiitiiiiiie ittt eerbe e e e e e e
F012008......ccceevieeneenne o] o R @5/16" x 1" ............
MBS1323EVS-1050...... RetainiNg Plate.........ocuviiiiiiie s e
MBS1323EVS-1051...... Bearing SPINAIE ... e
MBS1323EVS-1052...... Bearing SPINAIe ...
TS-0680031 ..........ce...ee Flat Washer ... /16"
TS-0208071 .....ovvveennnnnn Socket Head Cap SCreW ........coovvvvviveeneeeiiiiiiieenn, 5/16” — 18 x 1-1/4”
TS-0208101 ......cceeeeee. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........coovvvvvveeeeeeeiinvvnennn. 5/16" - 18 x 2".......
TS-0270061 .................. S SCIEW ..ottt 5/16” — 18 x 5/8"....
FOO4751 ....vvvveeeeeeeiinnns Socket Head Cap SCreW .........coovvvvveeeeeeeesinvinennn. #10-32 x 3/8".........
MBS1323EVS-1058...... ROUNd HD SCreW .......covviiiiiiiiiieniee e 5/32" — 24 x 3/8"....
TS-0209061 .................. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........coovvvvivevreeeesiiiivnnnn, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" ..
TS-0267071 ......ceveeeeee SO SCIEW ....eiiie ittt 1/4"-20x 3/4"......
EHB916V-158............... SPECIAl KNOD ..uviiiiiiiiiiiie s e e e
MBS1323EVS-1062...... WaASNET ... 38"
MBS1323EVS-1063...... GUAIT ...t e e abe e
MBS1323EVS-1064...... Socket Head Cap SCreW ......ccoeeeviecivviiieeeeeeeniinnns 1/2" - 12 x 1-1/4” ..
MBS1323EVS-1065...... UL ettt et e aae £abe e e st ee e b e abe e are e e
MBS1323EVS-1066...... CheCK WASKET ......coiiiiiii et e
FOOA4750.....cuvveieeeiiiiinnns Socket Head Cap SCreW ........coovvvvvvieeeeeeiiiiiinennn, 3/16” — 24 x 3/8"....
Ts-0209081........cceeeen. Socket Head Cap SCreW ........ccoovvvvveeeeeeeeiivvennnnn. 3/8"—16 x 1-3/4" ..
MBS1323EVS-1069...... Socket Head Cap SCreW ........covvvevveeinieeeniieennnnne 1/2" - 12 x 1-1/2" ..
MBS1323EVS-1070...... TENSION FIAME ...t eee e eesaeee e
MBS1323EVS-1070-1...HANAIE G ....veiiiiieiiiieiiieeitiee ettt eenbeeesne e enieeenineen
MBS1323EVS-1071...... ANQGIE BraCKet.......uviiiiiiiiii it e
MBS1323EVS-1072...... Cover ASSEmMDBIY R.H ..o e
EHB916V-167 ............... HANAIE ... —eee et e e e eaeeens
MBS1323EVS-1072-2...GUANT ....eeiuteiiieieiiiie ittt ettt ettt e sbte e s eeabeeesneeesieeanneeenineens
EHB916V-88................. (143 0] o USRS URURTRTR
MBS1323EVS-1073...... Cover ASSemDBIY L.H ..ot e
MBS1323EVS-PCA....... Pulley Cover Assembly (includes 1074, 1075)..... coccceeeviiicciniieeeeeannn,
MBS1323EVS-1074...... UPPEE GUAKIT ...ttt eenbee e b e e e ebeeenineens
MBS1323EVS-1075...... [0 1T G C U= 1 o O S PPTRR
EHB916V-88................. KINOD .. e e
MBS1323EVS-1076...... Bt i A-57 e
MBS1323EVS-1077 ...... Gear BOX PUNBY .....cocuiiiiiieiiee et et
9180-87 .coveveeeeeeeeen Key, Double RAHd ......ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiieee e, 8x7x50L............
MBS1323EVS-1079...... PIVOL BIACKEL .......viiiiii ettt et
MBS1323EVS-1080...... PN e G112
TS-0208071 .....ovvvveennnn. Socket Head Cap SCreW ........coovvvvvieeeeeeeiiiinineenn, 5/16” — 18 x 1-1/4”
TS-0206021 ........cce....... Socket Head Cap SCreW .........coovvvvvvveeeeeeeiinvvnennn. #10-24 x 1/2"......
TS-0209061 .................. Socket Head Cap SCreW ........cooovvvviieeeeeeniiinineenn. 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" ..
TS-0267061 .................. SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ......veeeiieeiieeiiee e 1/4" - 20 x 5/8"......
TS-0060051 ........cc...... HEX Cap SCrEW ..ccceeeviiiiiiieeie et e e 3/8"-16x1".........
MBS1323EVS-1086...... MOTOF SUPPOIT ..o eeeeeeeeee et

MBS1323EVS-1086-1...HANAIE GIiP ..uvveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e s cevinibare e e e e e s saaaaeeaeens
MBS1323EVS-1086A....SPECIAI SCIEW ....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt bbreer e e e e s sbbereeeae e

TS-0267061 .................. SOCKEL SEE SCrEW ...uvviiieiiieeiiiee et 1/4” - 20 x 5/8"......
MBS1323EVS-1088...... [ =To I ol = 10 [T
MBS1323EVS-1089...... AJUSEING BraCKEeL ....vvvieeiii ittt vvveee e e e e s siiar e e e e e e
MBS1323EVS-1090...... Brush SPINAIE.......coo i cerre e
MBS1323EVS-1091...... Brush HOUSING......coiiiiiiiiii ettt eeireees ceviiniire e e e e e e snnaneeeee s
MBS1323EVS-1092...... A AT AT =N =T (U 1= o
MBS1323EVS-1093...... LVAT L= TS L= ST
JJ6-23C..coeeeieeeeiieieiian Hex Jam NUt ... 1/2" =12,
TS-0267061 .................. SOCKEL SEt SCrEW ...vvvviiieiiiiiiee e 1/4" - 20 x 5/8"......
TS-0267061 .................. SOCKEt SEt SCIEW .....eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeenees 1/4" - 20 x 5/8"......
TS-0267061 .................. SOCKEL SEt SCrEW ...uvvviiieiieeiiee et 1/4" - 20 x 5/8"......

20



Index No Part No Description Size Qty

1098.......... MBS1323EVS-1008 ...... AP e ueeeiuieeiititeeteeeateeaeteeeateeeateeasteeeaseeeateeaateeaas £eambeeaaseeanseeaneeaanseeanneeannes 1
1099.......... MBS1323EVS-1099......SPECIal WASNET .....cocueiiiiiiiiii et et 1
1100.......... MBS1323EVS-1100...... Brush SPINAIE ....coie e es cee e e e 1
Pl EHB916V-08................. ROII PN M5X30 . 1
P2 EHB916V-253............... ROI PN (57250, S 2
Bl BB-6306 ........cccveeinnne BEANNG .....viiiiiiiiiiee e B6306# .....cccvieriieiieeene 2
B2..ouveen. BB-51103........cccccuveeen. Thrust BEaring........cccuvveeeeeeiiiiiiiieee e essiiiiee e 51103#.cccccciiiiiiiiieeeeeenn, 2
B3..oiie BB-30206 .........cccruvenen BEANNG .....vii it 30206# .......eeeiieerieeenne 2
B4...ooo..... BB-30208...........ccuvuee. 21T 1] o o OSSP 30208#......cccccvviireeeeans 2
B5...coiiee BB-30208.........ccccvuveenen BEANNG .....viiiiiiiiiieeee e 30208# ....cevieiiieiieeenne 2
B6.....co..... BB-6201ZZ.................... 21T 1] o PR SO 6201 ..ccceieeiiiiieeeeeen 4
M. MBS1323EVS-M........... MOTOK .ttt 3HP, 230/460V, 3PH ....1
.................. 414403..............uee.........Blade (not shown).............c.coiiiinnn . 1-1/47%0.0437%172" (4/6T) ... 1
.................. JET-254...........ceeeeee...... JET LOgo (NOt ShOWN) oo 254 X 105mm . 1
.................. LM000250......................\Warning Label (not shown) ..........ccccccceevviiiiiceee . 47X 3l 1
.................. MBS1323EVS-TBC.......Toolbox Complete (not shown; see sect. 5.1 for contents) ..............cccvvennn. 1

21



Zc

1154-4

MBIA papo|dx3 — A|lqwassy aseg H-SAJEZET-SAN T2 ET



13.2.2 MBS-1323EVS-H Base Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1101.......... MBS1323EVS-1101...... Coolant Pan W/COUPIING .....cviieeiiiiiiiiiie e esiiiies ceeeessiiiriree s e e e s s snnneeeaeeeeens 1
1101-1....... MBS1323EVS-1101-1...Coolant PUMP .......ccccovivveiiiiieeeiee e, 1/8HP,220/440V,3PH ...1
1101-2....... MBS1323EVS-1101-2...COO0IANT TANK .....outitiiiiieiee ittt ee e e e e e ceesabeeeesaabeeeasneeeeaneeeeanes 1
1101-3....... MBS1323EVS-1101-3...C00IaNT GAUGE ......eeeiiiuriiieiiiiieeeiiiee et et e e nn eressnreeessreeeesareeessnneeennns 1
1101-4....... MBS1323EVS-1101-4... D00 ....uutiiieitieeeeaieee e aieee e et e e e ettt e e s asteee e s asbeeaaas £easabeeeesaseeeansneaeaanneeaeannes 1
1101-5....... MBS1323EVS-1101-5...LOCK W/O KEY ......oeiiiiiiiiii ittt eee et e esnre e e e e 1
1101-6....... EHB916V-96................. 3 Way Coolant BIOCK...........uuiiiieiiiiiiiiicc s ceee e 1
1101-7....... MBS1323EVS-1101-7...D0O0F ....itiiiiiiieie ettt ettt e e an eeessneeeesareeesnneeeesnneeeaane 1
1101-8....... EHB916V-278............... (1T o ST RO 1
1102 .......... MBS1323EVS-1102...... ATCH SEAL ... .eiiiiiiiii ettt cee s e e s e e s e e e e e e 1
1103........... MBS1323EVS-1103...... [0 T PP TRRT 1
1103-1....... MBS1323EVS-1103-1...LOCK W/KEY ....ccciiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ere et e e e e e e e 3
1104 .......... MBS1323EVS-1104...... [0 T TP 1
1105.......... MBS1323EVS-1105...... ROLALING SEAL ....eveieiiiieie et e 1
1106 .......... MBS1323EVS-1106...... PiIVOL FIXEO SEAL........eeiiiiiiiiee et ies —etiee e et e e e e 1
1106-1....... MBS1323EVS-1106-1...SPECIAl WASNET ........uiiiiiiiieiii it estiieeees ceriirre e e e e e s s s saeeaeeeeeennnees 1
1107 .......... TS-0060061 .................. HeX Cap SCrew ........cccevvvveeeiniiieeiiieeeens 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" .......... 1
1108.......... 5303761 .....cceeiiiieaenen. Hex Jam NUt ..o 387 1
1109.......... MBS1323EVS-1109...... PIVOT SNATL.....co s e 1
1110.......... MBS1323EVS-1110...... SPECIAI WASHET ....ceiie i e 1
1111 ... TS-0209051 .........c........ Socket Head Cap Screw.........cccccvveeeeneee. 38" =16 X 1" 2
1112.......... MBS1323EVS-1112...... Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cccceeevvenvvneee. 1/2" =12 X 3", 4
1113 .......... TS-0561021 .................. HEeX NUL ... 5/16"-18 ...ccvvvviiiiiees 1
1114.......... TS-0060061 .................. HexX Cap SCreW ......coovcvvvveeeiee e ceiiiieeeaeenn 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" .......... 1
1115 .......... 5303761 .....cccvvvreeeinen. Hex Jam NUE ..o 387 1
1116.......... FOO05003.......ccevveeeeiinnns Socket Head Cap SCrew..........cccoeeuvvvveenn. 5/8" =11 X 3" iiieeeeaans 1
1117 .......... FO12263......ccccvvveiineenns Hex Jam NUE ......ooooiiiiiiececceee e 5/8%-11 ooviiiiiieees 1
1118.......... MBS1323EVS-1118...... Pivot Shaft for DashpOot .........ccoiiciiiiiiiiec s e 1
1119.......... EGH1880-B09............... Ext. Retaining RiNG ......cccvveiiiieeiiiieee S-25 e 1
1120.......... MBS1323EVS-1120...... (D= T o] o Lo | TP 1
1121 .......... MBS1323EVS-1121...... FIXEO SEAL .. .eciitieieiitiiie e oo 1
1122 .......... MBS1323EVS-1122...... 2] = ot 0= TP 2
1123 .......... MBS1323EVS-1123...... Height AdJuStMENt PIALe...........ceeiiiiiiiieiieic s e 1
1123-1....... MBS1323EVS-1123-1... LIMit SWILCH ...ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et ceeeatie e et e e e e sneeeeenes 2
1123-2....... TS-0060031 ........ccoeevnnee HeX Cap SCrew .......cccccevvveeeiiiienennrieeenns 3/8"-16 X 3/4" ................ 1
1124 .......... MBS1323EVS-1124...... Special Washer...........ccoccviiiii e, 387 e 1
1125 .......... EHB916V-261............... KNOD . e 1
1126 .......... TS-0267061 .................. Socket Set SCreW......c.eeveevcveeericiieee e, 1/4” - 20 x 5/8".............. 2
1126A........ MBS1323EVS-1126A....WaSher.........ccccccvviiiiiiiic e /A" i 2
1127 .......... TS-0271031 ... Socket Set SCreWw.........eeevvveeeeiiieeeeiiieen, 3/8"—16 x 3/8".............. 3
1128 .......... MBS1323EVS-1128...... LOCKING SCIEW ....ceiiiiiiiiiitiee ettt es ainre e e s e e e e e s e s 1
1129.......... MBS1323EVS-1129...... Special Washer...........ccoccviii e, /2" i 1
1130.......... MBS1323EVS-1130...... SPECIAI WASNET ... e 1
1131.......... MBS1323EVS-1131...... ST oTot=] o114 oS 1
1132 .......... TS-0208091 .........oeeee Socket Head Cap SCrew...........cccveevvvenen. 5/16" - 18 x 1-3/4” ........ 1
1133.......... FO12263.......cccvvvivireenns Hex Jam NUE ......ooooiiiiiiieccc e 5/8°-11 ooviiiiiieees 1
1134 .......... MBS1323EVS-1134...... ] - L TR OPPRTPTPR 1
1135.......... MBS1323EVS-1135...... HANAIE ... s e 1
1136.......... MBS1323EVS-1136...... PIVOL SNATL......c s e 1
1137 .......... MBS1323EVS-1137...... ANgle Bracket SPACET .........uvviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiee et et 1
1138.......... TS-0208091 .......cceenen. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cccccceveeevvnneen. 5/16" — 18 x 1-3/4" ........ 5
1138A........ TS-0267071 .....ccevveennne Socket Set SCreW........oevevvcvvereriiveieiiieeen, 1/4" - 20 x 3/4".............. 3
1139.......... MBS1323EVS-1139...... TADIE ...ttt eeae et e e e e e e e are e e e aneeaeenes 1
1140 .......... TS-0208061 .................. Socket Head Cap SCrew...........ccceeevvvenen. 5/16"—18 x 1"....coceee. 4
1141 .......... TS-0208081 ........ccc....... Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........ccoeeuvvvveen. 5/16" — 18 x 1-1/2" ........ 4
1142 .......... MBS1323EVS-1142...... FIXEA VISE JAW ...ceeiiiiiiieiiiie sttt et e e 1
1143 ......... EHB1018VM-200........... Adjustable HanIE ............occvviiiiiie et e 1
1144 .......... MBS1323EVS-1144...... BIOCK ..ot s 1
1145 .......... MBS1323EVS-1145...... MOVEADIE BEA .....ooiiiiiiieiiiiie et e 1
1146 .......... MBS1323EVSH-1146 ...CylINEIr FIramMe........ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e eeee e e e e 1



Index No

Part No Description Size Qty
TS-0090061 .................. HEX Cap SCrEW ..coceeeiiiiiiiiieeee et e e 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" .......... 4
MBS1323EVSH-1148 ... FIOAtiNG ViSE JAW .......uviiiiiiriiieiiiit ettt ceenineeeennree e s e e s e e 1
TS-0209061 .................. Socket Head Cap SCreW ........cccovvevvveereeeesiiivnnnn, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" .......... 2
MBS1323EVS-1150...... CoNNECHING SNAT......ccii it e 1
MBS1323EVS-1151...... 2] (0T - TP 1
MBS1323EVSH-1152 ...PIN .eeiiiiiiiie et BB 1
MBS1323EVSH-1153 ...ViSE SlAE BIOCK ......cccueiiiiiiiiei ittt et 1
MBS1323EVSH-1154 ...HydrauliC CYIINAEr ..........cocoiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
EHB1018VMH-326-1 ....ViSE PreSSUME GAUQGE .....uuvvreeeeiiiiiiiieieeeessissiisneees soisssisseeseaessannsnsseessannnnnes 1
EHB1018VMH-326-2 ....Straight FittiNg .......ceeiiiiiiii et ceen e 1
EHBLOL18VMH-326-3 ... T-FIING ..eeeieitiiieeiiiee ettt e e —eeeaanieeeesaeeaesnneeeesneeeaaanes 1
EHB1018VMH-326-4 ....EIDOW FitliNG.......ccveiiiiiiiie i ceensiner e e e e e e 1
EHB1018VMH-326-5 .... Sraight FitliNg ........ccoiiiiiiiiee et es cvrviree e e e e e s snnnneeeeeeeessenees 1
MBS-1018-1-263-1........ SUPPOIT SEAL ...ttt e 1
EHB1018VM-256 .......... LOCKING PIECE ...uuiiiiie ittt es ceee e s e e e e e e aeeeeeeaas 1
TS-0680061 .................. Flat Washer ... /2" 1
TS-0561051 .................. HEX NUL .. 1/2"-22 i 2
MBS-1018-1-276........... 1T | TP TRR 1
EHB1018VM-277 .......... MOVADIE BIOCK ...t et 1
TS-0051051 ... Hex Cap SCrew .....oooeveiiiiiiii, 5/16"-18%1".....ccvvveeennnn 2
MBS1323EVS-1163...... SEOP BIOCK ...ttt e 1
TS-0267091 ..........c...... Socket Set SCreW.........coeviieeiiiiiiee e 14" —20 X 1" 4
EHB916V-261............... KO . e 1
MBS1323EVS-1166...... PIVOL SNAFL......c s et 1
EHB916V-261............... KO . e 2
MBS1323EVS-1168...... Y (o] o1 2] = o3 (] SRR 1
MBS1323EVS-1169...... Bl et —a e 1
MBS1323EVS-1170...... SO SCIEW ...ttt 1/4"-20x 3/4".............. 6
TS-0208061 .........cc....... Socket Head Cap SCreW .........covvvvviiveiineesiiiiinnn, 5/16" — 18 X 1"...ccevnnnns 3
MBS1323EVS-1172...... Y [T [T To ST - ot S SU PRSI 1
MBS1323EVS-1175...... CONIOI BOX ..tetiiitiiies ittt eeessstne e e s anae e s e e s eeeenes 1
EHB916V-289................ Socket Head BUtton SCrew ..........ccoocveeeiiveeeennnee. 3/16” - 24 x 3/8"............ 6
MBS1323EVS-1177...... CONIOI PANEL ...t et 1
TS-0208071 .....ovvvveenennn. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........coovvvvvveeeeeeniinvvnennn. 5/16" - 18 x 1-1/4" ...... 10
TS-0273042 .......uveeeene Socket Set SCreW.........covvvieiiriieie e 1/4" -20 x 3/4"............ 10
MBS1323EVS-1180...... [ =T<To [ g T ] « TP 1
EHB1018VM-301 .......... SEANt SWITCH .. e e 1
EHB1018VM-302........... SEOP SWILCH .. e 1
EHB1018VM-301-1....... Vise Clamp/UNclamp SWILCH ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit i 2
EHB916V-305............... Power INdicator LIgNt .........cooiiiiiiiiiecc s vt e e s e e e e e 1
EHB1018VM-303........... SEIECHON SWILCHN ....eiiiiiiii et e e 3
MBS1323EVS-1186...... Frequency INVerter..........ccccccvvvvivieiieeeeeiieeeeeeeeeees for 230V ..uvvevieeiiiiieen. 1
MBS1323EVS-1186-4...FrequenCy INVEIer ............uuvevuvemmmmmiiiiiiiiiiniiininnnnns for 460V ....ccovvvviivinnnnnn. 1
MBS1323EVS-1187 ...... Frequency Inverter Knob with Variable Resistor (VR) ........cccccevvveeeeeiiiiinnns 1
EHB1018VM-304 .......... EMErgency SWILCH ........ciiiiiiiiiiiiii s e 1
EHB916V-167 ............... HANAIE e e 1
EHB1018VM-321 .......... Hydraulic MOtOr ..........c.cvvvviieee e AHP ..., 1
EHB1018VMH-322........ DIr€CliON VAIVE ..ot e 1
EHB1018VMH-322........ DIr€CHON VAIVE ..ottt bttt 1
EHB1018VMH-324........ MaNITOId BIOCK .......c.uviiiiiiiie s e 1
EHB1018VM-325 .......... HYdraulic PUMP ...t e s cviiiree e e e e e e s snnnraeeeeeeennnnnns 1
MBS1323EVS-1195...... (O ] I = o ) U RT P PPPRTPPRRR 1
EHB1018VM-327 .......... SOlENOIA VAIVE ..ot et 1
LM000264 ..........cc.uuvuee.. ID/Warning Label, MBS-1323EVS-H (N0t ShOWN) .......cooviiiiiiiniieiiiiiieeenn. 1

24



13.3.1 MBS-1323EVS-H Electrical Box Assembly — Exploded View

13.3.2 MBS-1323EVS-H Electrical Box Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
308-1......... EHB1018VM-308-1....... TranSfOrMEr ......iiiiiiiiiee e 230/460/12/24/110V ..... 1
308-2......... EHB916V-308-2............ Fuse BIOCK ...ccooooiii B2A e 1
308-2-1...... EHBI10L18VM-308-2-1....FUSE .. coetriiiiiii e eai s BA 1
308-3......... EHB1018VM-308-3....... REIAY ..o 250VI10A......oovveeveeees 1
308-4......... EHB1018VM-308-4....... REIAY SOCKET......cii it e e e e e e 1
308-5......... EHB1018VM-308-5....... TermMiNal BIOCK ...t e 11
308-6......... EHB1018VM-308-6....... | (Yo (o= o = <R 1
308-7......... EHB1018VM-308-7 ....... Round Head SCrew ........coooeevveviiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 3/16"X3/8".....cceveeee 54
308-8......... TS-0680011 .................. WaASNET ... /16" 54
3089......... MBS1323EVS-308-9.....POWET CaADIE.......ccuvriiiiiiiiicee et eeree e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaes 1
308-10....... MBS1323EVS-308-10...CONtrol CabI@ .........uuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei s s e s e s s e ssassssesnssasasaees 1
308-11....... MBS1323EVS-308-11...Ground Cable.......ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeieeee e, Yellow/Green ................ 1
308-12....... MBS1323EVS-308-12...0verload Relay .........cccccveeviiiiee i 0.35-05A ....oovvvveeeeeeeees 1
308-13....... EHB1018VM-308-13.....Magnetic CONtaCtor...........ccceeeeviivvrieereeees v CU-11 110V ...ccvvvvveeee. 3
308-15....... MBS1323EVS-308-15...MOtOr CaABI.......uuuverrreiiiiriiiiiiiiii e e seeeseesssassaaaessssssssssnssnsssnnes 1
308-16....... MBS1323EVS-308-16...PUMP CADIE .....cceveiiiiiiiiie ettt eeee et et e e earae e 1
308-17....... MBS1323EVS-308-17...Hydraulic Cable.............cooiiiiiiieiiiiiie e cciee et ceeesiieeesseee e e saeeeesnneeeenes 1
308-18....... MBS1323EVS-308-18...Limit Switch Cable............cccccveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 650MM L..cceeeniiiiiiiinnn, 1
308-19....... MBS1323EVS-308-19...Limit Switch Cable............iiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 550mmM L., 1

25



	Dual Mitering EVS Band Saw
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Specifications
	5.0 Setup and assembly
	5.1 Shipping contents
	5.2 Unpacking and cleanup
	5.3 Installation

	6.0 Electrical connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Extension cords

	7.0 Adjustments
	7.1 Blade installation and removal
	7.2 Guide post adjustment
	7.3 Blade guide adjustment
	7.4 Blade tension and tracking
	7.4.1 Tension
	7.4.2 Tracking

	7.5 Belt tension
	7.6 Vise adjustment
	7.6.1 Vise positioning
	7.6.2 Vise pressure adjustment

	7.7 Bow swivel adjustment
	7.8 Material stop
	7.9 Coolant flow

	8.0 Control panel
	9.0 Operation
	9.1 Automatic shut-off
	9.2 Auxiliary coolant hose
	9.3 Prior to Operation
	9.4 General operating procedure
	9.5 Evaluating cutting efficiency
	9.6 Blade selection
	9.7 Blade break-in procedures

	10.0 User-maintenance
	10.1 General cleaning
	10.2 Lubrication
	10.3 Belt replacement
	10.4 Additional servicing

	11.0 Optional accessory
	12.0 Troubleshooting MBS-1323EVS-H Band Saw
	13.0 Replacement Parts
	13.1.1 MBS-1323EVS-H Bow Assembly – Exploded View
	13.1.2 MBS-1323EVS-H Bow Assembly – Parts List
	13.2.1 MBS-1323EVS-H Base Assembly – Exploded View
	13.2.2 MBS-1323EVS-H Base Assembly – Parts List
	13.3.1 MBS-1323EVS-H Electrical Box Assembly – Exploded View
	13.3.2 MBS-1323EVS-H Electrical Box Assembly – Parts List

	14.0 Electrical Connections for MBS-1323EVS-H
	14.1 230V Only
	14.2 460V Only

	15.0 Warranty and service



